

## **Essex Bowling Association**

(Incorporating: Essex County Bowling Association Essex County Women's Bowling Association) Essex Bowling Association is a Member of Bowls England

> County Administrator Tony Ellis 4 Torrington Close Chelmsford Essex CM1 6HX Tel: 01245 256730 Mob: 07791 248580

Email: ae006g0987@blueyonder.co.uk

To All Clubs Secretaries and Delegates.

## **ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING**

Dear Colleague,

The Annual General Meeting of the Association will be held at the **Gt Baddow Community Association**, **Recreation Ground**, **Baddow Road Chelmsford CM2 9RL** on **Saturday 26<sup>th</sup> November 2022**, at 10.30am.

It is hoped you/your delegates will be able to attend.

## <u>Agenda</u>

Welcome/Apologies

Minutes of the last Annual General Meeting.

Matters Arising

Reports from

**County Administrator** 

Secretary Essex County Bowling Association

Secretary Essex County Women's Bowling Association

Treasurer Essex Bowling Association.

Close of Meeting

Open Forum – Terry Mizen will give report on the progress Essex Bowls Coaching Association.

**Please Note** Any registered individual club member and any Honorary Life Member of the Essex Bowling Association may attend and participate in the business. Thirty voting members present shall form a quorum. Those entitled to vote shall be the Officers of the Essex Bowling Association and two delegates representing each club.